Washington County

Type

Non-Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration

Non-Residential
Building
New Construction

Non-Residential
Building
Signs

Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration

Residential
Building
New Construction

Residential
Demolition

Towns

Boonsboro
Building

Funkstown
Building

Hancock
Building

Sharpsburg
Building

Williamsport
Building

Construction Type

Commercial

Cell Tower
Educational
Industrial

Solar Panels
Church

Totals:
Commercial
Other

Totals:

Building Mounted
Free Standing
Totals:
Addition-Alteration
Solar Panels
Porch-Deck-Slab
Totals:

Stick Built Home
Semi-Detached Home
Garage-Carport
Storage Building
Other

Totals:

Totals:

Construction Type

Semi-Detached Home
Stick Built Home
Addition/Alterations
Totals:
Semi-Detached Home
Addition/Alterations
Totals:

Commercial

Totals:

Solar Panels

Totals:
Addition/Alterations
Commercial
Garage-Carport
Educational

Totals:

Count

Count

240.313.2460

—
NN N-_NPAPPRPODONO -2 A2 WOWANOOAA—, 2 NOWRAD

~N ) A N EmBAa R a W, NN 2N

Sq Feet
3,378

36,688

1,900
41,966

230
230
185
284
470
1,223

720
1,943
13,720
6,420
3,444

500
24,084

Sq Feet
6,708
7,261

32
14,001
5,864
589
6,453
1,140
1,140

2,000
540

2,540

WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF PERMITS & INSPECTIONS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723

Permit Issuance Summary Report

Dates: From 12/1/2025 Through 12/31/2025

Valuation

$600,000
$85,000
$7,777,097
$1,074,442
$80,000
$150,000
$9,766,539
$82,500
$24,817
$107,317
$15,150
$19,000
$34,150
$487,675
$827,891
$259,272
$1,574,838
$2,578,494
$762,404
$152,518
$46,000
$8,640
$3,548,056

Valuation

$1,200,000
$400,000
$14,000
$1,614,000
$600,000
$30,000
$630,000
$90,000
$90,000
$10,000
$10,000
$556,000
$11,000
$29,900
$500,000
$1,096,900

240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

Fees Paid

$2,546.30
$703.35
$1,115.70
$970.00
$420.00
$722.70
$6,478.05
$6,570.00
$234.00
$6,804.00
$258.70
$193.50
$452.20
$1,568.20
$500.00
$854.80
$2,923.00
$23,289.80
$7,757.40
$735.60
$452.50
$130.00
$32,365.30
$100.00
$100.00

Fees Paid

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,219.00
$138.90
$6,357.90
$0.00
$0.00
$50.00
$50.00
$743.10
$485.00
$134.00
$0.00
$1,362.10



