



WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF PERMITS & INSPECTIONS

747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2460 | F:240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

Permit Issuance Summary Report

Dates: From 12/1/2025 Through 12/31/2025

Type	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Non-Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Commercial	4	3,378	\$600,000	\$2,546.30
	Cell Tower	4		\$85,000	\$703.35
	Educational	3	36,688	\$7,777,097	\$1,115.70
	Industrial	2		\$1,074,442	\$970.00
	Solar Panels	1		\$80,000	\$420.00
	Church	1	1,900	\$150,000	\$722.70
	Totals:	15	41,966	\$9,766,539	\$6,478.05
Non-Residential Building New Construction	Commercial	2		\$82,500	\$6,570.00
	Other	1	230	\$24,817	\$234.00
	Totals:	3	230	\$107,317	\$6,804.00
Non-Residential Building Signs	Building Mounted	3	185	\$15,150	\$258.70
	Free Standing	1	284	\$19,000	\$193.50
	Totals:	4	470	\$34,150	\$452.20
Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Addition-Alteration	11	1,223	\$487,675	\$1,568.20
	Solar Panels	10		\$827,891	\$500.00
	Porch-Deck-Slab	7	720	\$259,272	\$854.80
	Totals:	28	1,943	\$1,574,838	\$2,923.00
Residential Building New Construction	Stick Built Home	6	13,720	\$2,578,494	\$23,289.80
	Semi-Detached Home	4	6,420	\$762,404	\$7,757.40
	Garage-Carport	4	3,444	\$152,518	\$735.60
	Storage Building	2		\$46,000	\$452.50
	Other	1	500	\$8,640	\$130.00
	Totals:	17	24,084	\$3,548,056	\$32,365.30
Residential Demolition		2			\$100.00
	Totals:	2			\$100.00
Towns	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Boonsboro Building	Semi-Detached Home	6	6,708	\$1,200,000	\$0.00
	Stick Built Home	2	7,261	\$400,000	\$0.00
	Addition/Alterations	1	32	\$14,000	\$0.00
	Totals:	9	14,001	\$1,614,000	\$0.00
Funkstown Building	Semi-Detached Home	2	5,864	\$600,000	\$6,219.00
	Addition/Alterations	1	589	\$30,000	\$138.90
	Totals:	3	6,453	\$630,000	\$6,357.90
Hancock Building	Commercial	1	1,140	\$90,000	\$0.00
	Totals:	1	1,140	\$90,000	\$0.00
Sharpsburg Building	Solar Panels	1		\$10,000	\$50.00
	Totals:	1		\$10,000	\$50.00
Williamsport Building	Addition/Alterations	4	2,000	\$556,000	\$743.10
	Commercial	1		\$11,000	\$485.00
	Garage-Carport	1	540	\$29,900	\$134.00
	Educational	1	0	\$500,000	\$0.00
	Totals:	7	2,540	\$1,096,900	\$1,362.10